

(
C.A.No. 5560 OF 2001
ITEM No.47

Court No.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5560/2001 (For prel. hearing)

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2001 in OP 42/95
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NITIN KUMAR MANHARLAL PAREKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.,
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.,
Mr. Alok Kr. Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

It has been informed that the parties have as a
matter of fact settled the dispute amicably outside the
court. Let this matter stand over for a period of two
weeks' in terms of the letter.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)
Assistant Registrar