

Â

C.A.No. 5560 OF 2001

ITEM No.49

Court No.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5560/2001 (For Prel. Hearing)

NITIN KUMAR MANHARLAL PAREKH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for disposal of appeal )

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agarwal, adv.  
Mr. Manu Krishnan, kAdv.  
Mr.Alok Kr. Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the  
signed order. I.A. is allowed.

.SP1  
(K.K. Chawla) (D.D. Jindal)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

Note: Settlement deed has already been filed  
along with the I.A. and is on record.

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5560 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

NITIN KUMAR MANHARLAL PAREKH

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

The matter stands settled in terms of the settlement deed filed in the Court. As such, the appeal stands disposed of.

.SP1

.....J.  
(U.C. Banerjee)

New Delhi,  
December 10, 2001.

.....J.  
(Y.K. Sabharwal)